
Scan to read more 

These bus services will skip the following bus stops:  

National Day Parade 2023 – National Education Shows

TEMPORARY ROUTE DIVERSION

10, 14, 16/16M, 32, 51, 56, 57, 63, 
70/70M, 80, 100, 107/107M, 111, 124, 
130, 131, 133, 145, 162/162M, 166, 
174, 195, 196, 197, 502, 851 & 851e

Road Name Bus Stop Skipped Bus Stop Code Affected Service No. Time

Bayfront Avenue Bayfront Station Exit B/ MBS 03509 133, 502 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Bayfront Station Exit A 03519

After Bayfront Station Exit E 03511 133

Marina Bay Sands Theatre 03501

Beach Road
After Raffles Hotel 01611 56, 57, 100, 107

First Bus to 
Last Bus

Shaw Towers 01629 57, 100, 107 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Esplanade Station Exit F 01619

Bras Basah Road After Bras Basah Station Exit A 04179 111, 131, 162/162M, 502

Raffles Hotel 02049 111, 130, 131, 133, 162/162M, 502

Cecil Street
Prudential Tower 03021 57, 131

First Bus to 
Last Bus

Central Boulevard Marina Bay Station 03539 133, 502 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Downtown Station 03529

Collyer Quay
OUE Bayfront 03019

10, 57, 70, 100, 107, 130, 131, 162, 
196

Esplanade Drive After Esplanade Station Exit D 02029 100, 107, 130, 131

Esplanade Bridge 02111 10, 57, 70, 100, 107, 130, 131, 162, 
196

First Bus to 
Last Bus

Fullerton Road Fullerton Square 03011

Marina Boulevard The Sail 03381 133 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Marina Bay Financial Centre 03391

Nicoll Highway National Stadium 80219 10, 14, 16/16M, 70/70M, 196

Nicoll Highway Station 80169

Suntec City 80159

Opposite War Memorial Park 02119 10, 57, 70, 162, 196

Sunday, 2 July 2023
Saturday, 8 July 2023
First Bus to Last Bus

Please note that Services 16M, 70, 107 & 162 do not operate on Sunday.



Scan to read more 

Road Name Bus Stop Skipped Bus Stop Code Affected Service No. Time

North Boat Quay Opposite High Street Centre 04251 195 8.00am to 
11.59pm

North Bridge Road City Hall Station Exit B 04167 124, 145, 166, 174, 197 1.00pm to 
8.00pm

After City Hall Station Exit B 04168 32, 51, 63, 80, 851, 851e

After City Hall Station Exit B 04168 195 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Opposite The Treasury 04249 51, 63, 80, 124, 145, 166, 174, 197, 
851, 851e

1.00pm to 
3.00pm & 
6.30pm to 

8.00pm

Parliament Place Supreme Court 02181 195 First Bus to 
Last Bus

Raffles Avenue After Singapore Flyer 02101 56, 195 8.00am to 
11.59pm

The Float @ Marina Bay 02051

56, 70M First Bus to 
Last Bus

111, 133, 162M, 195 8.00am to 
11.59pm

The Esplanade 02061
56, 70M First Bus to 

Last Bus

111, 133, 162M, 195 8.00am to 
11.59pmRaffles Boulevard Promenade Station / Pan Pacific 02089 56, 107M, 195

Robinson Road Raffles Place Station Exit F 03031 10, 70, 100, 107, 130, 162, 196 First Bus to 
Last BusStamford Road Capitol Building 04111 131, 162

Temasek Avenue Promenade Station 02161 70M

111, 133, 162M, 502 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Opposite The Ritz-Carlton 02171 70M First Bus to 
Last Bus

111, 133, 162M, 502 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Promenade Station Exit B 02169 107M

Temasek Boulevard Suntec Tower Two 02141

Suntec Convention Centre 02151 70M, 111, 133, 162M, 502

These bus services will skip the following bus stops:  

10, 14, 16/16M, 32, 51, 56, 57, 63, 
70/70M, 80, 100, 107/107M, 111, 124, 
130, 131, 133, 145, 162/162M, 166, 
174, 195, 196, 197, 502, 851 & 851e

National Day Parade 2023 – National Education Shows

Sunday, 2 July 2023
Saturday, 8 July 2023
First Bus to Last Bus

TEMPORARY ROUTE DIVERSION

Please note that Services 16M, 70, 107 & 162 do not operate on Sunday.



Scan to read more 

These bus services will skip the following bus stops:  

National Day Parade 2023 – National Education Shows

10, 14, 16/16M, 32, 51, 56, 57, 63, 
70/70M, 80, 100, 107/107M, 111, 124, 
130, 131, 133, 145, 162/162M, 166, 
174, 195, 196, 197, 502, 851 & 851e

Road Name Bus Stop Skipped Bus Stop Code Affected Service No. Time

Bayfront Avenue Bayfront Station Exit B/ MBS 03509 133, 502 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Bayfront Station Exit A 03519

After Bayfront Station Exit E 03511 133

Marina Bay Sands Theatre 03501

Beach Road After Raffles Hotel 01611
57, 100, 107

First Bus to 
Last Bus

56 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Shaw Towers 01629 57, 100, 107

Esplanade Station Exit F 01619

Bras Basah Road After Bras Basah Station Exit A 04179 111, 131, 162/162M, 502

Raffles Hotel 02049 111, 130, 131, 133, 162/162M, 502

Cecil Street
Prudential Tower 03021 57, 131

First Bus to 
Last Bus

Central Boulevard Marina Bay Station 03539 133, 502 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Downtown Station 03529

Collyer Quay
OUE Bayfront 03019

10, 57, 70, 100, 107, 130, 131, 162, 
196

Esplanade Drive After Esplanade Station Exit D 02029 100, 107, 130, 131

Esplanade Bridge 02111 10, 57, 70, 100, 107, 130, 131, 162, 
196

First Bus to 
Last Bus

Fullerton Road Fullerton Square 03011

Marina Boulevard The Sail 03381 133 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Marina Bay Financial Centre 03391

Nicoll Highway National Stadium 80219 10, 14, 16/16M, 70/70M, 196

Nicoll Highway Station 80169

Suntec City 80159

Opposite War Memorial Park 02119 10, 57, 70, 162, 196

Saturday, 15 July 2023
First Bus to Last Bus

TEMPORARY ROUTE DIVERSION



Scan to read more 

National Day Parade 2023 – Combined Rehearsals

Road Name Bus Stop Skipped Bus Stop Code Affected Service No. Time

North Boat Quay Opposite High Street Centre 04251 195 8.00am to 
11.59pm

North Bridge Road City Hall Station Exit B 04167 124, 145, 166, 174, 197 1.00pm to 
8.00pm

After City Hall Station Exit B 04168 32, 51, 63, 80, 851, 851e

After City Hall Station Exit B 04168 195 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Opposite The Treasury 04249 51, 63, 80, 124, 145, 166, 174, 197, 
851, 851e

1.00pm to 
3.00pm & 
6.30pm to 

8.00pm

Parliament Place Supreme Court 02181 195 First Bus to 
Last Bus

Raffles Avenue After Singapore Flyer 02101 56, 195 8.00am to 
11.59pm

The Float @ Marina Bay 02051 56, 70M, 111, 133, 162M, 195

The Esplanade 02061

Raffles Boulevard Promenade Station / Pan Pacific 02089 56, 107M, 195

Robinson Road Raffles Place Station Exit F 03031 10, 70, 100, 107, 130, 162, 196 First Bus to 
Last BusStamford Road Capitol Building 04111 131, 162

Temasek Avenue Promenade Station 02161 70M, 111, 133, 162M, 502 8.00am to 
11.59pm

Opposite The Ritz-Carlton 02171

Promenade Station Exit B 02169 107M

Temasek Boulevard Suntec Tower Two 02141

Suntec Convention Centre 02151 70M, 111, 133, 162M, 502

These bus services will skip the following bus stops:  

10, 14, 16/16M, 32, 51, 56, 57, 63, 
70/70M, 80, 100, 107/107M, 111, 124, 
130, 131, 133, 145, 162/162M, 166, 
174, 195, 196, 197, 502, 851 & 851e

National Day Parade 2023 – National Education Shows

Saturday, 15 July 2023
First Bus to Last Bus

TEMPORARY ROUTE DIVERSION


